REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD53042

N
D
ORDERING GUIDE
Shipment Method,
Quantity
Package Per Shipping Package
Model Description Container Option
AD53042KRP 28-Lead PLCC Tube, 36 Pieces P-28A
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD53042
–4– REV. 0
C
31
20
–4
–1
0/
97
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
(P-28A)
4
PIN 1
IDENTIFIER
5
26
25
11
12
19
18
TOP VIEW
(PINS DOWN)
0.495 (12.57)
0.485 (12.32)
SQ
0.456 (11.58)
0.450 (11.43)
SQ
0.048 (1.21)
0.042 (1.07)
0.048 (1.21)
0.042 (1.07)
0.020
(0.50)
MAX
(3) PLACES
0.050
(1.27)
BSC
0.021 (0.53)
0.013 (0.33)
0.430 (10.92)
0.390 (9.91)
0.032 (0.81)
0.026 (0.66)
0.180 (4.57)
0.165 (4.19)
0.040 (1.01)
0.025 (0.64)